

EU Declaration of Conformity Number 2754/3326/158/01/20/1246 BINO XS, BINO XXS

1. Article Identification: BINO XS, BINO XXS

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH, Brunfeldstr. 4, 94327 Bogen-Furth, Germany

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH

4. Object of the declaration (in all Colorways):

BINO XS,

BINO XXS



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: European Regulation (EU) 2016/425 (Module B)

6. Relevant harmonized standards used: EN 1077:2007

7. EU Type-examination certificate 2754/3326/158/01/20/1246 performed and issued by ALIENOR CERTIFICATION - ZA du Sanital – 21 Rue Albert Einstein - 86100 CHATELLERAULT – France. Notified Body No. 2754

8. Additional Information All Helmets are manufactured in China and Imported to Germany or directly shipped to international customers

Penzberg, Germany, 14 January 2020

Tyler Wiegand



EU Declaration of Conformity Number N° 2754/3326/158/09/21/0795 Snow Helmets – Confidant (M) / Confidant Mips (M)

1. Article Identification: Confidant Confidant Mips

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH, Brunfeldstr. 4, 94327 Bogen-Furth, Germany

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH

4. Object of the declaration: Confidant (size M) Confidant Mips (size M)

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: European Regulation (EU) 2016/425 (Module B)

6. Relevant harmonized standards used: EN 1077:2007

7. EU Type-examination certificate N° 2754/3326/158/02/21/0924 performed and issued by *Alienor Certification*, notified Body No. 2754

8. Additional Information

All Helmets are manufactured in China and Imported to Germany or directly shipped to international customers

Penzberg, Germany,

2. September 2021

Tyler Wiegand

Product Manager Protective Snow Equipment



EU Declaration of Conformity Number FI19/963904

Snow Helmets - Convoy +

1. Article Identification: Convoy +

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH, Brunfeldstr. 4, 94327 Bogen-Furth, Germany

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH

4. Object of the declaration: Convoy +



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: European Regulation (EU) 2016/425 (Module B)

6. Relevant harmonized standards used: EN 1077:2007

7. EU Type-examination certificate FI19/963904 performed and issued by SGS Fimko, P.O. Box 30 (Särkiniementie 3), 00211 Helsinki, Finland - Notified Body No. 0598

8. Additional Information All Helmets are manufactured in China and Imported to Germany or directly shipped to international customers

Penzberg, Germany 2. September 2019

Tyler Wiegand

MARKER DEUTSCHLAND GmbH Dr.-Gotthilf-Näher-Straße 6 und 12 82377 Penzberg Tel. 0 88 56 - 8000 0 Fax 0 88 56 - 8000 271

Product Manager Protective Snow Equipmen



EU Declaration of Conformity Number FI19/964180

Squad / Squad FE / Squad Jr

1. Article Identification:

- a. Squad
- b. Squad FE
- c. Squad Jr.

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH, Brunfeldstr. 4, 94327 Bogen-Furth, Germany

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH

4. Object of the declaration: Squad / Squad FE / Squad Jr. ski helmets



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: **European Regulation (EU) 2016/425 (Module B)**

6. Relevant harmonized standards used: EN 1077:2007

7. EU Type-examination certificate **FI19/964180** performed and issued by SGS Fimko, P.O. Box 30 (Särkiniementie 3), 00211 Helsinki, Finland - Notified Body No. 0598

8. Additional Information All Helmets are manufactured in China and Imported to Germany or directly shipped to international customers

Penzberg, Germany, 15. October, 2019

Product Manager Protective Snow Equipment



MARKER DEUTSCHLAND GmbH Dr.-Gotthilf-Näher-Straße 6 und 12 82377 Penzberg Tel. 0 88 56 - 8000 0 Fax 0 88 56 - 8000 271



EU Declaration of Conformity Number FI19/964829

Phoenix MAP Carbon

1. Article Identification: Phoenix MAP Carbon

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH, Brunfeldstr. 4, 94327 Bogen-Furth, Germany

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Marker Völkl (International) Sales GmbH

4. Object of the declaration: Phoenix MAP Carbon Ski Helmet



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: European Regulation (EU) 2016/425 (Module B)

6. Relevant harmonized standards used: EN 1077:2007

7. EU Type-examination certificate FI19/964829 performed and issued by SGS Fimko, P.O. Box 30 (Särkiniementie 3), 00211 Helsinki, Finland - Notified Body No. 0598

8. Additional Information All Helmets are manufactured in China and Imported to Germany or directly shipped to international customers

Penzberg, Germany, 09. December 2019 Tyler Wiegand Rroduct Manager **Protective Snow Equipment**